## RE ORDATION FORM COVER SET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings = = = ▼			
	39		
To the Honorable Commissioner	he attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(les): 101002329	and address of receiving party(ies)		
Estate of Leone M. Marshall	Jeanette M. Morris		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🔾 Yes 🕱 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
	Street Address: 42475 Road 761		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
Other	City: Cozad State: NE ZIP 69130		
Execution Date: Murch 15, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗅 Yes 💯 No		
Apditional numbers :	5,103,624		
	attached? 2 Yes & No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:     1		
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Jeanette M. Morris	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1      Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Name: Jeanette M. Morris Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Jeanette M. Morris	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Name: Jeanette M. Morris Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
City: Cozad State: NE ZIP: 69130	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

ine original document.

Jeanette M. Morris, Personal Representative

of the Estate of Leone M. Marshall

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheat information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Wesnington, O.C. 20201

**PATENT** 

(Anne

**REEL: 9817 FRAME: 0704** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LEONE MARSHALL, of Cozad, Nebraska, having an address of 42475 Road 761, did obtain full and exclusive rights in and to United States Patent No. 5,103,624, dated April 14, 1992, on a METHOD AND MEANS FOR SWEEPING STALKS FROM FURROWS ONTO RIDGES AND SHREDDING SAME: and

WHEREAS, Leone Marshall died on December 27, 1996 and Jeanette M. Morris was appointed as Personal Representative of the Estate of Leone M. Marshall in Dawson County Court Proceeding Case No. PR97-3;

NOW THEREFORE, Jeanette M. Morris, Personal Representative of the Estate of Leone M. Marshall by these presents, does sell, assign, and transfer unto Jeanette M. Morris, the full and exclusive rights, in and to the said patent described above and the right to recover for past infringement, said letters patent to be held and enjoyed by Jeanette M. Morris for her use and benefit, and for her legal representatives, successors or assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent was granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by LEONE MARSHALL, had this assignment not been made.

Executed this	15th <b>d</b>	lav of	March	. 19	99

Representative of the Estate of

Leone M. Marshall

STATE OF NEBRASKA	)	
	)	SS
COUNTY OF DAWSON	)	

RECORDED: 03/15/1999

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 15th day of March , 19 99, by Jeanette M. Morris, Personal Representative of the Estate of Leone M. Marshall.

> GENERAL NOTARY-State of Nebraska BEVERLY K. CUMMING My Comm. Exp. Sept. 27, 1999

prob\marshall.rdd/bc

Hart Law Office, P.C.

PATENT REEL: 9817 FRAME: 0705